NITIJELA OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE MARSHALL ISLANDS 37TH CONSTITUTIONAL REGULAR SESSION, 2016



Republic of the Marshall Islands Jepilpilin Ke Ejukaan

NITIJELA MEMBERS GRATUITY BENEFITS (AMENDMENT) ACT 2016

Index

Section		Page
§101.	Short title	3
§102.	Amendment	3
§103.	Effective Date	3

NITIJELA OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE MARSHALL ISLANDS 37TH CONSTITUTIONAL REGULAR SESSION, 2016



Republic of the Marshall Islands *Jepilpilin Ke Ejukaan*

NITIJELA MEMBERS GRATUITY BENEFITS (AMENDMENT) ACT 2016

AN ACT to amend the Gratuity Benefits Act of 1997 in order to retroactive gratuity benefits that were not covered in June 1993.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE NITIJELA OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE MARSHALL ISLANDS

§101. Short title.

This Act may be cited as the Nitijela Members Gratuity Benefits (Amendment) Act 2016.

§102. Amendment

(1) Section 1806 is hereby amended to read as follows:

"§1806. Transition

This Chapter shall take effect on the date of certification [23 October 1997] in accordance with Article IV, Section 21 of the Constitution, except that Section 1803 shall be retroactive to February 1986.

§103. Effective Date

This Act shall take effect on the date of certification in accordance with the relevant provisions of the Constitution of the Republic of the Marshall Islands and the Rules of Procedure of the Nitijela.

CERTIFICATE I hereby certify: 1. That Nitijela Bill No: 23ND1 was passed by the Nitijela of the Republic of the Marshall Islands on the __/st__ day of ______ 2017; and That I am satisfied that Nitijela Bill No: 23ND1 was passed in accordance with the relevant provisions of the Constitution of the Republic of the Marshall Islands and the Rules of Procedures of the Nitijela. **Attest:**

Hon. Kenneth A. Kedi

Speaker

Nitijela of the Marshall Islands

Morean Watak

Clerk

Nitijela of the Marshall Islands